Stelpro reserves the right to modify at any time the description, manufacturing, or price of its products. Additionally, Stelpro may apply restocking fees or refuse a refund based
on one or more of the following criteria: optional color, custom product, assembly with low-demand options. For the latest product information and prices regarding the
products, please visit the website www.stelpro.com.
IDEAL FOR HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENTS* SUCH AS:
Battery storage area, chemical handling/storage area, coal preparation plant, dry cleaning plant, gasoline storage area, grain elevator, oil refinery,
paint spraying/storage area, petrochemical plant
*Consult your process engineer to determine the appropriate division and group needed for your application.
	■ QUICK AND EASY INSTALLATION

1
FC
_S
EC
_E
N_
10
06
25
Stelpro reserves the right to modify at any time the description, manufacturing, or price of its products. Additionally, Stelpro may apply restocking fees or refuse a refund based
on one or more of the following criteria: optional color, custom product, assembly with low-demand options. For the latest product information and prices regarding the
products, please visit the website www.stelpro.com.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (1/2)
PRODUCT** POWER VOLTS PHASE AMPERAGE LENGTH T1 BTX1 XET1 PRICE
CODE KW V AMP IN CONTROL OPTION C120/C24* CL*
SEC-0360-2081-X-T2B-31 3.6 208 1 17.3 31 CL C120. C24. CL C24 4 876.00 4 571.00
SEC-0360-2083-X-T2B-31 3.6 208 3 10 31 C120. C24 C24 7 086.00 6 781.00
SEC-0360-2401-X-T2B-31 3.6 240 1 15 31 CL C120. C24. CL C24 4 876.00 4 571.00
SEC-0360-2403-X-T2B-31 3.6 240 3 8.7 31 C120. C24 C24 7 086.00 6 781.00
SEC-0360-6001-X-T2B-31 3.6 600 1 6 31 C120. C24 C24 4 876.00 4 571.00
SEC-0360-6003-X-T2B-31 3.6 600 3 3.5 31 C120. C24 C24 7 086.00 6 781.00
SEC-0480-2081-X-T2B-49 4.8 208 1 23.1 49 CL C120. C24. CL C24 7 805.00 7 500.00
SEC-0480-2083-X-T2B-49 4.8 208 3 13.3 49 C120. C24 C24 8 805.00 8 500.00
SEC-0480-2401-X-T2B-49 4.8 240 1 20 49 CL C120. C24. CL C24 7 805.00 7 500.00
SEC-0480-2403-X-T2B-49 4.8 240 3 11.6 49 C120. C24 C24 8 805.00 8 500.00
SEC-0480-6001-X-T2B-49 4.8 600 1 8 49 C120. C24 C24 7 805.00 7 500.00
SEC-0480-6003-X-T2B-49 4.8 600 3 4.6 49 C120. C24 C24 8 805.00 8 500.00
SEC-0760-2081-X-T2B-59 7.6 208 1 36.5 59 CL C120. C24. CL C24 10 540.00 10 235.00
SEC-0760-2083-X-T2B-59 7.6 208 3 21.1 59 C120. C24 C24 11 251.00 10 946.00
SEC-0760-2401-X-T2B-59 7.6 240 1 31.7 59 C120. C24 C24 10 540.00 10 235.00
SEC-0760-2403-X-T2B-59 7.6 240 3 18.3 59 C120. C24 C24 11 251.00 10 946.00
SEC-0760-6001-X-T2B-59 7.6 600 1 12.7 59 C120. C24 C24 10 540.00 10 235.00
SEC-0760-6003-X-T2B-59 7.6 600 3 7.3 59 C120. C24 C24 11 251.00 10 946.00
SEC-1000-6001-X-T2B-71 10 600 1 16.7 71 - 11 454.00
SEC-1000-2083-X-T2B-71 10 208 3 27.8 71 - 11 454.00
SEC-1000-2403-X-T2B-71 10 240 3 24.1 71 - 11 454.00
SEC-1000-6003-X-T2B-71 10 600 3 9.6 71 - 11 454.00
*Electrical Enclosure Code: C120 (120VAC), C24 (24VAC), CL (Line voltage) according to thermostat option
**X = C120 (120VAC, large electrical enclosure), C24 (24VAC, large electrical enclosure), CL (Line voltage, small electrical enclosure [Y junction box]).
Large electrical enclosure C124 and C24 include a contactor, transformer, and printed circuit board with fuses.
If using your own temperature control device, a remote contactor may be required. CL control enclosures can be installed on all units. C120 and C24 enclosures are not compatible with

SEC-0760-2081-X-T2B-59 7.6 208 1 36.5 59 CL C120. C24. CL C24
SEC-0760-2083-X-T2B-59 7.6 208 3 21.1 59 C120. C24 C24
SEC-0760-2401-X-T2B-59 7.6 240 1 31.7 59 C120. C24 C24
SEC-0760-2403-X-T2B-59 7.6 240 3 18.3 59 C120. C24 C24
SEC-0760-6001-X-T2B-59 7.6 600 1 12.7 59 C120. C24 C24
SEC-0760-6003-X-T2B-59 7.6 600 3 7.3 59 C120. C24 C24
SEC-1000-6001-X-T2B-71 10 600 1 16.7 71
SEC-1000-2083-X-T2B-71 10 208 3 27.8 71
SEC-1000-2403-X-T2B-71 10 240 3 24.1 71
SEC-1000-6003-X-T2B-71 10 600 3 9.6 71
T3A (180 °C / 356 °F) DIVISION SYSTEM TEMPERATURE CLASSIFICATION RATING
T3 (200 °C / 392 °F) ZONE SYSTEM TEMPERATURE CLASSIFICATION RATING
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (2/2)
PRODUCT** POWER VOLTS PHASE AMPERAGE LENGTH T1 BTX1 XET1 PRICE
CODE KW V AMP IN CONTROL OPTION C120/C24* CL*
SEC-0040-3471-X-T3A-31 0.4 347 1 1.2 31 CL C120. C24. CL C24 3 805.00 3 500.00
SEC-0060-3471-X-T3A-31 0.6 347 1 1.7 31 CL C120. C24. CL C24 3 805.00 3 500.00
SEC-0120-1201-X-T3A-31 1.2 120 1 10 31 CL CL - 3 515.00
SEC-0120-2081-X-T3A-31 1.2 208 1 5.8 31 CL C120. C24. CL C24 3 820.00 3 515.00
SEC-0120-2083-X-T3A-31 1.2 208 3 3.3 31 C120. C24 C24 4 399.00 4 094.00
SEC-0120-2401-X-T3A-31 1.2 240 1 5 31 CL C120. C24. CL C24 3 820.00 3 515.00
SEC-0120-2403-X-T3A-31 1.2 240 3 2.9 31 C120. C24 C24 4 399.00 4 094.00
SEC-0120-3471-X-T3A-31 1.2 347 1 3.5 31 CL C120. C24. CL C24 6 305.00 6 000.00
SEC-0120-6001-X-T3A-31 1.2 600 1 2 31 C120. C24 C24 3 820.00 3 515.00
SEC-0161-3471-X-T3A-49 1.61 347 1 4.6 49 CL C120. C24. CL C24 8 381.00 8 076.00
SEC-0167-3471-X-T3A-71 1.67 347 1 4.8 71 CL C120. C24. CL C24 9 560.00 9 255.00
SEC-0180-1201-X-T3A-31 1.8 120 1 15 31 CL CL - 4 267.00
SEC-0180-2081-X-T3A-31 1.8 208 1 8.7 31 CL C120. C24. CL C24 4 572.00 4 267.00
SEC-0180-2083-X-T3A-31 1.8 208 3 5 31 C120. C24 C24 5 181.00 4 876.00
SEC-0180-2401-X-T3A-31 1.8 240 1 7.5 31 CL C120. C24. CL C24 4 572.00 4 267.00
SEC-0180-2403-X-T3A-31 1.8 240 3 4.3 31 C120. C24 C24 5 181.00 4 876.00
SEC-0180-6001-X-T3A-31 1.8 600 1 3 31 C120. C24 C24 4 572.00 4 267.00
SEC-0254-3471-X-T3A-59 2.54 347 1 7.3 59 CL C120. C24. CL C24 8 686.00 8 381.00
SEC-0334-3471-X-T3A-71 3.34 347 1 9.6 71 CL C120. C24. CL C24 9 560.00 9 255.00
SEC-0360-2081-X-T3A-49 3.6 208 1 17.3 49 CL C120. C24. CL C24 4 876.00 6 781.00
SEC-0360-2083-X-T3A-49 3.6 208 3 10 49 C120. C24 C24 7 086.00 8 178.00
SEC-0360-2401-X-T3A-49 3.6 240 1 15 49 CL C120. C24. CL C24 4 876.00 6 781.00
SEC-0360-2403-X-T3A-49 3.6 240 3 8.7 49 C120. C24 C24 7 086.00 8 178.00
SEC-0360-6001-X-T3A-49 3.6 600 1 6 49 C120. C24 C24 4 876.00 6 781.00
SEC-0360-6003-X-T3A-49 3.6 600 3 3.5 49 C120. C24 C24 7 086.00 8 178.00
SEC-0500-2081-X-T3A-71 5 208 1 24 71 C120. C24 C24 9 219.00 8 914.00
SEC-0500-2083-X-T3A-71 5 208 3 13.9 71 C120. C24 C24 11 759.00 11 454.00
SEC-0500-2401-X-T3A-71 5 240 1 20.8 71 CL C120. C24. CL C24 9 219.00 8 914.00
SEC-0500-2403-X-T3A-71 5 240 3 12 71 C120. C24 C24 11 759.00 11 454.00
SEC-0500-6001-X-T3A-71 5 600 1 8.3 71 C120. C24 C24 9 219.00 8 914.00
SEC-0500-6003-X-T3A-71 5 600 3 4.8 71 C120. C24 C24 11 759.00 11 454.00
*Electrical Enclosure Code: C120 (120VAC), C24 (24VAC), CL (Line voltage) according to thermostat option
**X = C120 (120VAC, large electrical enclosure), C24 (24VAC, large electrical enclosure), CL (Line voltage, small electrical enclosure [Y junction box]).
Large electrical enclosure C120 and C24 include a contactor, transformer, and printed circuit board with fuses.
If using your own temperature control device, a remote contactor may be required. CL control enclosures can be installed on all units. C120 and C24 enclosures are not compatible with